

Natchez Trace Parkway 2680 Natchez Trace Parkway Tupelo, MS 38804

(800) 305-7417 phone www.nps.gov/natr

Natchez Trace Parkway News Release

Release Date: Immediate

Contact: Chief of Maintenance Barry Boyd, barry_boyd@nps.gov

Phone: (662) 680-4020

Multi-Use Trail Temporary Closure in Ridgeland

RIDGELAND, MS: Natchez Trace Parkway officials announce that the biking and walking trail from the Parkway Information Cabin in Ridgeland, Mississippi (milepost 102.3) to Old Canton Rd (milepost 103.4) is closed for repairs. The closure is necessary to perform spot reconstruction on sections of the trail. The trail will be re-opened as soon as repairs are completed. The closure is anticipated to last through mid-September.

www.nps.gov

About the National Park Service. More than 20,000 National Park Service employees care for America's 417 national parks and work with communities across the nation to help preserve local history and reate close-to-home recreational opportunities. Learn more at www.nps.gov.